

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	51868	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing City Engineering to issue a request for proposals for design engineering services for Old Middleton Rd Underpass	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/25/2018			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	7/10/2018			Final action:	7/10/2018	
Enactment date:	7/13/2018			Enactment #:	RES-18-00497	
Title:	Authorizing City Engineering to issue a request for proposals for design engineering services for Old Middleton Rd Underpass. (19th AD)					
Sponsors:	Mark Clear					
Indexes:						

#### **Code sections:**

#### Attachments: 1. oldmiddleton.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/20/2018	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/5/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
5/25/2018	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

No Appropriation Required. This resolution authorizes the Engineering Division to issue a request for design proposals of the Old Middleton Road Underpass; the project is included in the Engineering Division's 2019 capital improvement plan request and future funding will be subject to future budget approval.

## Title

Authorizing City Engineering to issue a request for proposals for design engineering services for Old Middleton Rd Underpass. (19th AD)

## **Body**

WHEREAS the City of Madison Engineering Division in the proposed Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is proposing a new pedestrian & bicycle underpass along the north side of Old Middleton Road under the Wisconsin & Southern Railroad crossing.

WHEREAS the Old Middleton Rd Underpass can serve as an important pedestrian & bicycle link for Spring Harbor Neighborhood and Glen Oak Hills Neighborhood as well as the University Row development.

WHEREAS the City of Madison Engineering Division plans to apply for Federal Funds from the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) to assist with construction funding for the project.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Engineering Division is hereby authorized to advertise a request for proposals for the design engineering services for the project.